Siemon’s Category 5e IC solid conductor modular cords are designed for use in Category 5e applications
requiring a consolidation point (CP) or cross-connect (as an equipment cord). The cords are 100% factory
transmission tested. These cords are available in CM, LSOH, and riser jacket and can be ordered single-ended
for direct terminations or double-ended for extended length direct connections.
IC® 5e UTP SOLID MODULAR CORDS - International
Double and single-end versions available
both in T568A and T568B wiring schemes

Bend Radius 1.0 in. (25mm)
*Refer to Siemon Cable spec sheets for additional performance, electrical and mechanical information.
Ordering Information
IC5-8(X)-(XX)M-B(XX)(X)(X). . . . .Category 5e IC, UTP solid cord, coloured boot
IC 5e Solid UTP Single-Ended Modular Cords
Siemon’s solid, single-ended IC5e cable assemblies are designed for patching between the consolidation point and the back of the work area outlet or as
equipment cords in cross-connect applications. These assemblies are constructed using cable that exceeds all Category 5e specifications.
Wiring
A = T568B
T = T568A
IC5-8(X)-(XX)M(X)(X) . . . Category 5e IC, UTP solid cord, no boot,
Length
03 = 3m (9.8 ft.)
05 = 5m (16.4 ft.)
10 = 10m (32.8 ft.)
15 = 15m (49.2 ft.)
20 = 20m (65.6 ft.)
Wiring
A = T568B
T = T568A
Length
Boot Colour
01 = Black
02 = White
03 = Red
04 = Grey
05 = Yellow
06 = Blue
07 = Green
03 = 3m (9.8 ft.)
05 = 5m (16.4 ft.)
10 = 10m (32.8 ft.)
15 = 15m (49.2 ft.)
20 = 20m (65.6 ft.)
Termination Type
Blank = Single-Ended / RJ45 on one end
D = Double-Ended / RJ45 on both ends
Jacket Material
L = LSOH, Violet Jacket
M = CM, Grey Jacket
R = Riser, Blue Jacket
Jacket Material
L = LSOH, Violet Jacket
M = CM, Grey Jacket
R = Riser, Blue Jacket
Termination Type
Blank = Single-Ended / RJ45 on one end
D = Double-Ended / RJ45 on both ends
Because we continuously improve our products, Siemon reserves the right to change specifications and availability without prior notice.
Worldwide Headquarters